TTI-EMEA
Techtronic Industries GmbH
Max-Eyth-Straße 10
71364 Winnenden, Germany
Revision: 17.08.2025
Rev. No.: 12
Safety Data Sheet
Milwaukee Lithium Ion Batteries

No.
Lithium-Ion rechargeable battery
Model designation
Nominal
Voltage (V)
Rated Capacity
(Ah)
Rated Energy
(Wh)
1 M28BX 28 V 3.0 Ah 84 Wh
2 M28B5 28 V 5.0 Ah 140 Wh
3 C18B, M18B 18 V 1.5 Ah 27 Wh
4 M18B2 18 V 2.0 Ah 36 Wh
5 C18B, M18BX, MV18BX 18 V 3.0 Ah 54 Wh
6 M18HB3 18 V 3.0 Ah 54 Wh
7 M18B4 18 V 4.0 Ah 72 Wh
8 M18B5 18 V 5.0 Ah 90 Wh
9 M18HB5.5 18 V 5.5 Ah 99 Wh
10 M18B6 18 V 6.0 Ah 108 Wh
11 M18HB6 18 V 6.0 Ah 108 Wh
TTI-EMEA
Techtronic Industries GmbH
Max-Eyth-Straße 10
71364 Winnenden, Germany
Revision: 17.08.2025
Rev. No.: 12
Safety Data Sheet
Milwaukee Lithium Ion Batteries
(battery pack with lithium ion cells)
according to 1907/2006/EC Article 31
2/14
No.
Lithium-Ion rechargeable battery
Model designation
Nominal
Voltage (V)
Rated Capacity
(Ah)
Rated Energy
(Wh)
12 M18HB8 18 V 8.0 Ah 144 Wh
13 M18B9 18 V 9.0 Ah 162 Wh
14 M18HB12 18 V 12.0 Ah 216 Wh
15 C14B, M14B 14.4 V 1.5 Ah 22 Wh
16 C14BX, M14BX 14.4 V 3.0 Ah 44 Wh
17 C12B, M12B 12 V 1.5 Ah 18 Wh
18 M12B2 12 V 2.0 Ah 24 Wh
19 M12B3 12 V 3.0 Ah 36 Wh
20 C12BX, M12BX 12 V 3.0 Ah 36 Wh
21 M12B4 12 V 4.0 Ah 48 Wh
22 M12B6 12 V 6.0 Ah 72 Wh
23 M4B2 4 V 2.0 Ah 8 Wh
24 V4B 4 V 3.0 Ah 12 Wh
25 MXF CP203 72 V 3.0 Ah 216 Wh
26 MXF XC406 72 V 6.0 Ah 432 Wh
27 L4B2 4 V 2.5 Ah 10 Wh
28 L4B3 4 V 3.0 Ah 12 Wh
29 M18B5-CR 18 V 5.0 Ah 90 Wh
30 M12HB2.5 12 V 2.5 Ah 30 Wh
31 M12HB5 12 V 5.0 Ah 60 Wh
32 MXFXC608 72 V 8.0 Ah 576 Wh
33 MXFHD812 72 V 12.0 Ah 864 Wh
34 IR-PL250 (*) 3.7 V 0.7 Ah 2.6 Wh
35 IR-FL500 (*) 3.6 V 3.0 Ah 10.8 Wh
36 IR-HL450 (*) 3.7 V 0.7 Ah 2.6 Wh
37 M18FB6 18 V 6.0 Ah 108 Wh
38 M18FB8 18 V 8.0 Ah 144 Wh
39 M18FB12 18 V 12.0 Ah 216 Wh
40 IRPSUOP2500 (*) 102 V 24.5 Ah 2500 Wh
41 IRPSU3 12V 3 Ah 36 Wh
42 IR-FFL(*) 3,8V 3 Ah 11,4 Wh
* Product with integrated Lithium-Ion Cell.
TTI-EMEA
Techtronic Industries GmbH
Max-Eyth-Straße 10
71364 Winnenden, Germany
Revision: 17.08.2025
Rev. No.: 12
Safety Data Sheet
Milwaukee Lithium Ion Batteries
(battery pack with lithium ion cells)
according to 1907/2006/EC Article 31
3/14
1.2 Relevant identified use of the substance or mixture and uses advised against
Product category AC3 – Electrical batteries and accumulators
1.3  Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet
Techtronic Industries GmbH
Max-Eyth-Straße 10
71364 Winnenden, Germany
Phone: +49 7195 120
Person providing the information
Thomas Henkelmann
See Section 16
1.4 Emergency telephone number
24-hour service
Chemtrec International: +1 703-741-5970
Chemtrec United States only: 1-800-424-9300
2 HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION
2.1 Classification of the substance or mixture
Cells in lithium ion batteries are hermetically sealed and are harmless when used in compliance with the
manufacturer's instructions for use and handling.